June 6-7, 2025 Weekend

Friday June 6, 2025 - Event Schedule

3:00 pm Credentials and Pit Gate Open

3:30 pm Tech safety inspection all divisions before going on track
4:00 pm Bandolero practice

4:30 pm All Legends practice

5:00 pm Bandolero last practice

5:30 - 6:00 pm Legends last practice

6:00 - 7:00 pm All other divisions practice, no legends or bandoleros
7:00 pm Bandolero Beginner Main event 12 laps

Bandolero Main Event 12 laps
Semi pro / Young Lions Legends Main event 20 laps
Pro/Masters Main Event 20 laps

At the conclusion of legends main event
open practice for all other divisions - 5 minute rotations

10:00 pm Conclusion of all practice

You can park your rig early but must leave the pit area and immediately. No working in the pits
before the 3 pm opening of the gate.

Schedule always subject to Change
Pits gates will close at 12pm



12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
1:40 pm
1:55 pm
2:05 pm
2:15 pm
2:25 pm
2:35 pm
2:45 pm
2:55 pm
3:05 pm
3:20 pm
3:30 pm
3:40 pm
3:50 pm
4:00 pm
4:10 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:45 pm
7:00 pm

A Night to Remember Weekend
Saturday, June 7, 2025

Credentials Sales and Pit Gates Open

Tech Inspection- All cars must tech before going on track
Bandolero Practice

All Legends Practice

Skid Plate Practice

Pro Lates Practice

Outlaw Factory Stock Practice

Modifieds Practice

Super Stocks Practice

Mini Stocks Practice

Bandolero Practice

All Legends Practice

Skid Plate Practice

Pro Lates Practice

Outlaw Stocks Practice

Modifieds Practice

Super Stocks Practice

Mini Stocks Practice

Drivers Meeting

Spectator Gates open and qualifying begins
Bandoleros- Groups of 4

Legends- Groups of 5

Pro Lates - Single car

All cars onto front stretch for autograph session
Opening Ceremonies, Invocation, National Anthem

Modified Main # 1 30 laps
Bandolero Beginner Main 12 laps
Super Stocks Main 20 laps
Mini Stocks Main 20 laps
Bandolero Main 12 laps
Outlaw Stocks Main 25 laps
Legends Main 25 laps
Pro Late Main 50 laps
Skid Plates 12 laps
Modified Main # 2 25 laps

Pit Gates will close at midnight / No Entry without signed waiver

Schedule, including laps, subject to change based on car count and or time limitations



