

June 6-7, 2025 Weekend

Friday June 6, 2025 - Event Schedule

3:00 pm	Credentials and Pit Gate Open	
3:30 pm	Tech safety inspection all divisions before going on track	
4:00 pm	Bandolero practice	
4:30 pm	All Legends practice	
5:00 pm	Bandolero last practice	
5:30 - 6:00 pm	Legends last practice	
6:00 - 7:00 pm	All other divisions practice, no legends or bandoleros	
7:00 pm	Bandolero Beginner Main event 12 laps	
	Bandolero Main Event 12 laps	
	Semi pro / Young Lions Legends Main event 20 laps	
	Pro/Masters Main Event 20 laps	
	At the conclusion of legends main event	
	open practice for all other divisions - 5 minute rotations	
10:00 pm	Conclusion of all practice	

You can park your rig early but must leave the pit area and immediately. No working in the pits before the 3 pm opening of the gate.

Schedule always subject to Change Pits gates will close at 12pm



A Night to Remember Weekend Saturday, June 7, 2025

12:00 pm	Credentials Sales and Pit Gates Open		
12:30 pm	Tech Inspection- All cars must tech before going on track		
1:30 pm	Bandolero Practice		
1:40 pm	All Legends Practice		
1:55 pm	Skid Plate Practice		
2:05 pm	Pro Lates Practice		
2:15 pm	Outlaw Factory Stock Practice		
2:25 pm	Modifieds Practice		
2:35 pm	Super Stocks Practice		
2:45 pm	Mini Stocks Practice		
2:55 pm	Bandolero Practice		
3:05 pm	All Legends Practice		
3:20 pm	Skid Plate Practice		
3:30 pm	Pro Lates Practice		
3:40 pm	Outlaw Stocks Practice		
3:50 pm	Modifieds Practice		
4:00 pm	Super Stocks Practice		
4:10 pm	Mini Stocks Practice		
4:30 pm	Drivers Meeting		
5:00 pm	Spectator Gates open and qualifying beg	ins	
	Bandoleros- Groups of 4		
	Legends- Groups of 5		
	Pro Lates - Single car		
5:30 pm	All cars onto front stretch for autograph	session	
6:45 pm	Opening Ceremonies, Invocation, National Anthem		
7:00 pm	Modified Main # 1	30 laps	
	Bandolero Beginner Main	12 laps	
	Super Stocks Main	20 laps	
	Mini Stocks Main	20 laps	
	Bandolero Main	12 laps	
	Outlaw Stocks Main	25 laps	
	Legends Main	25 laps	
	Pro Late Main	50 laps	
	Skid Plates	12 laps	
	Modified Main # 2	25 laps	

Pit Gates will close at midnight / No Entry without signed waiver

Schedule, including laps, subject to change based on car count and or time limitations